ORDER: AUTHORIZE BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to authorize

budget amendments.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 2™ day of

October, 2023.

L

e Roferts, President
oard of Supervisors

Sherry Wam ancery Clerk

E— y



Budget Amendments ~approve  October2,2023

Account IncreasefDecrease Revenue/Expense  Amount

160 300 916 increase expense S 517,648.70 roll over previous year equipment that has not been received
001 450 695 Increase Expense S 2,00G.00 roll over previous year not paid

001 450700 increase Expense S 10,000.00 roll over previous year not paid



